

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Danahay to Engrossed House Bill No. 399 by Representative Danahay

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "Subparagraphs (b), (c), (d), and (g)" to "Subparagraphs (a), (b),
3 (c), (d), and (e)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 4, change "R.S. 33:2479(D) and (H)," to "R.S. 33:2479(B), (D), and (H) and
6 to repeal Subparagraph (g) of Paragraph 9 of Article XIV, Section 15.1 of the Louisiana
7 Constitution of 1921, made statutory by Article X, Section 18 of the Louisiana Constitution
8 of 1974,"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 1, line 8, after "relative to the" and before "and to" delete "salaries paid to persons
11 appointed to such offices;" and insert "qualifications of persons appointed to such offices
12 and the salaries paid to such persons;"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

14 On page 1, line 11, change "Subparagraphs (b), (c), (d), and (g)" to "Subparagraphs (a), (b),
15 (c), (d), and (e)"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 5

17 On page 1, line 13, after "1974" and before "are hereby" delete the comma "," and "and R.S.
18 33:2479(D) and (H)"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 1, line 17, after "State" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 18 through
21 20 in their entirety and insert "Examiner and Deputy State Examiner of Municipal Fire and
22 Police Civil Service.

23 a. The office of state examiner of municipal fire and police civil service is
24 created. The state examiner shall be a resident and qualified voter of the state. He
25 shall be a person who has had experience in personnel administration, classification,
26 or employment testing in a classified civil service system and shall serve on a full-
27 time basis. He shall receive and be paid a salary set by the State Civil Service
28 Commission in accordance with the State Civil Service Commission's uniform pay
29 plan. The position of state examiner shall be assigned to the same pay range to
30 which the deputy director of state civil service is assigned. The state examiner shall
31 be paid traveling and living expenses while away from his place of residence."

32 AMENDMENT NO. 7

33 On page 2, line 3, after "examiner," and before "is authorized" change "He" to "The deputy
34 state examiner"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 8

2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 5, delete "herein provided." and insert "provided in this
 3 Section. He shall be a resident and qualified voter of the state. He shall be a person who has
 4 had experience in personnel administration, classification, or employment testing in a
 5 classified civil service system and shall serve on a full-time basis."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 9

7 On page 2, line 6, after "set by the" and before "in accordance" change "State Civil Service
 8 Commission" to "state examiner"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 10

10 On page 2, line 7, after "pay plan" and before "position" delete "to which the" and insert a
 11 period "." and "The"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 11

13 On page 2, line 8, after "examiner" and before "shall" delete "is assigned and" and insert
 14 "shall be assigned to the pay range which is two levels below the pay range to which the
 15 deputy director of state civil service is assigned. The deputy state examiner"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 12

17 On page 2, line 10, after "c." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 11 in its entirety
 18 and at the beginning of line 12, delete "He" and insert "The state examiner"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 13

20 On page 2, at the beginning of line 16, insert "The state examiner and deputy state examiner
 21 shall be subject to the rules adopted and promulgated by the State Civil Service
 22 Commission."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 14

24 On page 2, line 23, after "d." insert "(i)"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 15

26 On page 2, line 26, delete "evaluation of job performance," and at the beginning of line 27,
 27 delete "approval of pay actions,"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 16

29 On page 3, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:

30 "(ii) Notwithstanding the provisions of Item (i) of this Subparagraph the
 31 State Civil Service Commission's functions and powers shall also include approval
 32 of pay actions for the state examiner.

33 e. When a vacancy occurs in the office of the ~~said State Examiner or Deputy~~
 34 ~~State Examiner~~ state examiner or deputy state examiner, the State Civil Service
 35 Commission shall, within thirty days, make a provisional appointment of any person
 36 it deems qualified to fill the vacancy ~~until a~~ A ~~competitive examination can be~~
 37 ~~given by and shall be prepared, administered, and scored~~ under the direction of the
 38 State Civil Service Commission; and until in order that a list of persons eligible for
 39 appointment to the office can be established. As soon as such list can be and is
 40 established, the State Civil Service Commission shall appoint ~~one of the three~~
 41 ~~persons ranking highest upon said eligible~~ any person upon the eligibility list who

1 has the experience required in Subparagraphs (a) and (b) of this Paragraph to fill the
2 office; and the person thus however, selection preference may be given to any person
3 having such experience in the municipal fire and police classified civil service
4 system. The person appointed shall serve a working test period of six (6) months
5 which shall be considered a portion of the examination. At the termination of such
6 working test period, if successfully completed, the appointee shall become a regular
7 employee as defined in the State Civil Service Law and subject and amenable thereto
8 to the same extent as the original State Examiner as hereinbefore set forth; and may
9 be subjected to removal or other disciplinary action by the State Civil Service
10 Commission only for a good and sufficient cause set forth in written charges filed
11 with the Commission by any one of the Municipal Fire and Police Civil Service
12 Boards created by this Act, or by any qualified elector of the State, and only after a
13 public hearing by the State Commission to be held in accordance with rules to be
14 adopted by the State Civil Service Commission.

15 AMENDMENT NO. 17

16 On page 3, delete lines 4 through 9 in their entirety and insert the following:

17 "Section 2. R.S. 33:2479(B), (D), and (H) are hereby amended and reenacted to read
18 as follows:"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 18

20 On page 3, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:

21 "* * *
22 B. The state examiner shall be a resident and qualified voter of the state. He
23 shall be a person who has had experience in the field of personnel administration,
24 classification, or employment testing in a classified civil service system; however,
25 selection preference may be given to persons having such experience in the
26 municipal fire and police classified civil service system."

27 AMENDMENT NO. 19

28 On page 3, line 12, after "He shall" and before "be paid" insert "receive and"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 20

30 On page 3, line 15, after "pay plan" and before "shall" delete "to which the position of state
31 examiner is assigned. He" and insert a period "." and "The position of state examiner shall
32 be assigned to the same pay range to which the deputy director of state civil service is
33 assigned. The state examiner "

34 AMENDMENT NO. 21

35 On page 3, at the end of line 16, delete "the city of Baton Rouge." and insert "his place of
36 residence."

37 AMENDMENT NO. 22

38 On page 3, at the beginning of line 22, delete "herein provided." and insert "provided in this
39 Part or Part III of this Chapter."

40 AMENDMENT NO. 23

41 On page 3, line 23, after "set by the" and before "in accordance" delete "State Civil Service
42 Commission" and insert "state examiner"

CODING: Words in ~~struck through~~ type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 24

2 On page 3, at the end of line 24, delete "to which the position of deputy state" and on line
3 25, delete "examiner is assigned and" and insert a period "." and "The position of deputy
4 state examiner shall be assigned to the pay range which shall be two levels below the pay
5 range to which the deputy director of state civil service is assigned. He"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 25

7 On page 3, after line 26, insert the following:

8 "Section 3. Subparagraph (g) of Paragraph 9 of Article XIV, Section 15.1 of the
9 Louisiana Constitution of 1921, made statutory by Article X, Section 18 of the Louisiana
10 Constitution of 1974, is hereby repealed in its entirety."